
2019 Section XI Championships 

Detailed Results for HIGH SCHOOL BOYS 11 DIVES

Place Score Diver Team

Rnd Dive # DD Judges Awards Jdgs Dive Score Rnk

1 494.95 Alex Zhang Huntington Harborfields

1 1.7 1M 7 8 7½ 7½ 7½ 8½ 6½ 22.50 38.25 38.25 1301B

2 2.1 1M 7 6 6½ 6½ 7 6½ 7 20.00 42.00 80.25 1303C

3 1.6 1M 7½ 7½ 7½ 8 8 8½ 7½ 23.00 36.80 117.05 1201B

4 2.3 1M 6½ 8 7½ 7½ 8 7 6½ 22.00 50.60 167.65 1203B

5 2.3 1M 8 6½ 7 8 7½ 6½ 6½ 21.00 48.30 215.95 15223D

6 1.7 1M 8 8 7½ 7½ 8½ 8½ 7½ 23.50 39.95 255.90 1103B

7 2.4 1M 6 6 6½ 5½ 6 5½ 5 17.50 42.00 297.90 1105C

8 1.5 1M 9 9 8½ 9½ 9½ 9½ 9½ 28.00 42.00 339.90 1401B

9 2.2 1M 7 8½ 8½ 8 8½ 9 7 25.00 55.00 394.90 15132D

10 2.1 1M 7½ 8 8½ 7 7½ 7½ 7½ 22.50 47.25 442.15 15231D

11 2.4 1M 6½ 8 7½ 7 7½ 8 6½ 22.00 52.80 494.95 1403B

2 461.70 Sean Rorke Hauppauge

1 1.7 1M 7½ 7½ 7 7 8 7½ 7 22.00 37.40 37.40 2103B

2 2.4 1M 4 5 4 3 5 4½ 4½ 13.00 31.20 68.60 7105C

3 1.7 1M 7½ 8 7½ 8 8 7½ 8 23.50 39.95 108.55 4201A

4 2.2 1M 8½ 7 7½ 8 7½ 8 7½ 23.00 50.60 159.15 2403C

5 2.1 1M 7½ 7 9 7 7½ 7½ 7½ 22.50 47.25 206.40 25231D

6 1.6 1M 7½ 7 7 7 8 7½ 7 21.50 34.40 240.80 2301C

7 2.1 1M 6½ 7 7 5½ 6½ 6½ 7 20.00 42.00 282.80 2303C

8 1.5 1M 9 8½ 9 9 9 9 8 27.00 40.50 323.30 2401B

9 2.0 1M 7½ 7½ 8½ 7 7½ 7½ 7½ 22.50 45.00 368.30 2203C

10 2.5 1M 5½ 7 6½ 5½ 6½ 6½ 6 19.00 47.50 415.80 25233D

11 2.7 1M 6 5½ 5½ 4½ 6 6 5½ 17.00 45.90 461.70 25225D

3 423.60 Adriane Casey West Islip

1 1.7 1M 6½ 7 6½ 7 7½ 6½ 7 20.50 34.85 34.85 3103B

2 2.2 1M 6½ 5½ 7 7 7 5½ 7 20.50 45.10 79.95 2104C

3 2.2 1M 5 5½ 5½ 5½ 5½ 5 4½ 16.00 35.20 115.15 25132D

4 1.7 1M 6 6½ 7 6½ 7½ 7 6½ 20.00 34.00 149.15 4201A

5 2.0 1M 6½ 7 5½ 6 6½ 7 6 19.00 38.00 187.15 4203C

6 2.1 1M 5½ 6½ 6½ 5½ 6 6 5½ 17.50 36.75 223.90 35231D

7 2.2 1M 7 7½ 8 7 7 8½ 7 21.50 47.30 271.20 3403C

8 1.8 1M 8 5½ 7½ 7 6 6 7 20.00 36.00 307.20 3301A

9 1.6 1M 7½ 7 8 6½ 7½ 6½ 7 21.50 34.40 341.60 3302C

10 2.3 1M 7 6½ 7 6 7½ 5½ 6½ 20.00 46.00 387.60 35223D

11 1.5 1M 8 7½ 8 8 9 8½ 7½ 24.00 36.00 423.60 3401B

4 394.50 Max Friedman Ward Melville

1 1.7 1M 6 5 5½ 5½ 6 5 5½ 16.50 28.05 28.05 10103B

2 2.2 1M 6½ 6 7 6½ 7 6½ 7 20.00 44.00 72.05 4403C

3 2.7 1M 4½ 4½ 4½ 4½ 4½ 4 4½ 13.50 36.45 108.50 55225D

4 1.7 1M 6½ 6 7 6½ 5½ 5½ 6½ 19.00 32.30 140.80 6302B

5 2.3 1M 5 4½ 4½ 3½ 4½ 4½ 4 13.50 31.05 171.85 8304C

6 2.3 1M 6½ 5 5 5½ 5½ 5 6 16.00 36.80 208.65 55124D

7 1.7 1M 7 6½ 6½ 6 8 6 6 19.00 32.30 240.95 5202A

8 2.2 1M 5 6 6 5½ 5½ 6 6 17.50 38.50 279.45 4204C

9 2.2 1M 7½ 6 6½ 7 7½ 6½ 7 20.50 45.10 324.55 4104C

Detailed Results for HIGH SCHOOL BOYS 11 DIVES

Place Score Diver Team

Rnd Dive # DD Judges Awards Jdgs Dive Score Rnk

4 394.50 Max Friedman Ward Melville

10 1.6 1M 6 6 7½ 7 7 6 7½ 20.00 32.00 356.55 4402C

11 2.3 1M 5½ 5½ 5 6 5½ 5½ 4½ 16.50 37.95 394.50 45223D

5 385.95 Josh Sundararaman Half Hollow Hills

1 1.7 1M 5 5 4½ 5½ 5½ 6 5 15.50 26.35 26.35 12201A

2 2.2 1M 5 5½ 5 5 5 5 4½ 15.00 33.00 59.35 10403C

3 1.7 1M 7½ 7½ 8 7½ 7½ 6½ 7½ 22.50 38.25 97.60 11103B

4 2.2 1M 5 5 4 3½ 5 4 4½ 13.50 29.70 127.30 115132D

5 2.1 1M 5½ 5 4½ 5 6 4 5 15.00 31.50 158.80 10303C

6 1.8 1M 8 7 8 7½ 8 7½ 8 23.50 42.30 201.10 8301A

7 2.2 1M 5½ 5½ 6½ 5½ 4½ 6½ 5½ 16.50 36.30 237.40 7104C

8 1.9 1M 7½ 6 7 5½ 6½ 6 6 18.50 35.15 272.55 75122D

9 2.0 1M 6 7 7½ 7 7 6½ 7 21.00 42.00 314.55 6203C

10 2.4 1M 4½ 5 4½ 4 4½ 4½ 4 13.50 32.40 346.95 5105C

11 1.5 1M 9 8½ 9 8½ 9 8½ 8½ 26.00 39.00 385.95 5401B

6 379.70 Cyle Andrade Connetquot

1 1.7 1M 5½ 6 5 5 6½ 7 6 17.50 29.75 29.75 8103B

2 2.2 1M 5½ 4 5 4½ 4½ 4½ 5½ 14.00 30.80 60.55 95132D

3 2.2 1M 7 6 7 7½ 6½ 7½ 7½ 21.50 47.30 107.85 6104C

4 2.2 1M 7½ 5 6½ 6½ 6 6½ 6½ 19.50 42.90 150.75 3403C

5 1.6 1M 5½ 5½ 4½ 4½ 5½ 6 5 16.00 25.60 176.35 6302C

6 1.5 1M 6 5 5½ 6½ 6½ 6 6 18.00 27.00 203.35 7202C

7 2.0 1M 6 6 6 6 6 6½ 5½ 18.00 36.00 239.35 6203C

8 1.9 1M 6 5½ 5½ 6½ 7 6 5½ 17.50 33.25 272.60 65122D

9 2.3 1M 4½ 5 4½ 6 5½ 5½ 3 15.00 34.50 307.10 75124D

10 1.5 1M 9 8 8½ 9 8½ 7½ 9 26.00 39.00 346.10 6401B

11 2.1 1M 6 5 5 5½ 4½ 5½ 5½ 16.00 33.60 379.70 6303C

7 374.60 Avery Davis Sachem 

1 1.7 1M 5 6 5½ 6½ 6½ 7 6½ 19.00 32.30 32.30 6103B

2 2.3 1M 6 6½ 5 6½ 6 6½ 4½ 18.50 42.55 74.85 3104B

3 1.9 1M 7½ 5½ 6 6½ 8 6 7½ 20.00 38.00 112.85 35122D

4 1.5 1M 8 8 7 7 7½ 8 7 22.50 33.75 146.60 5401B

5 2.2 1M 6½ 6½ 5½ 6½ 4½ 7½ 5 18.50 40.70 187.30 3403C

6 1.5 1M 5½ 6½ 5½ 6 6 5½ 5 17.00 25.50 212.80 4201A

7 2.0 1M 5 6½ 5½ 5½ 6½ 6½ 6 18.00 36.00 248.80 4203C

8 1.6 1M 6 5 5½ 5½ 5 6 5½ 16.50 26.40 275.20 5302C

9 2.1 1M 7 6 6 7 6½ 5½ 6½ 19.00 39.90 315.10 5303C

10 1.7 1M 4 3½ 4½ 4 4 4 2 12.00 20.40 335.50 75221D

11 2.3 1M 5 6½ 5½ 5 5½ 6½ 6 17.00 39.10 374.60 75124D

8 360.15 Kevin Nelson West Islip

1 1.7 1M 6 6½ 6½ 6 7 6½ 7 19.50 33.15 33.15 5103B

2 2.2 1M 5½ 5 5 6 6½ 5 6 16.50 36.30 69.45 6104C

3 2.2 1M 5 6 5 4½ 5½ 5½ 5 15.50 34.10 103.55 75132D

4 1.5 1M 8 6½ 7 7½ 7½ 6 7 21.50 32.25 135.80 8401B

5 2.2 1M 7 6 7 7 6 7 7 21.00 46.20 182.00 5403C

6 1.6 1M 5 5½ 4½ 4½ 5½ 4½ 5 14.50 23.20 205.20 6302C
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8 360.15 Kevin Nelson West Islip

7 2.1 1M 4½ 5 5 4 4½ 4½ 5 14.00 29.40 234.60 8303C

8 1.7 1M 5 7 6½ 5½ 7½ 5 5 17.00 28.90 263.50 9202A

9 2.0 1M 5½ 5½ 5½ 4½ 5 4½ 5 15.50 31.00 294.50 9203C

10 1.9 1M 5½ 6 5½ 6 7 5½ 5 17.00 32.30 326.80 85122D

11 2.3 1M 5½ 4½ 5 5 4½ 4 5 14.50 33.35 360.15 85124D

9 355.00 Dylan Kolar Sayville Bayport Bluepoint

1 1.6 1M 6 5½ 6 6½ 7 6½ 7½ 19.00 30.40 30.40 7103C

2 2.4 1M 4 5½ 5 5 5½ 6 5 15.50 37.20 67.60 8105C

3 2.2 1M 4½ 5 5½ 5½ 4½ 6 6 16.00 35.20 102.80 8403C

4 2.2 1M 5½ 6 5 5 5½ 6½ 6 17.00 37.40 140.20 75132D

5 2.0 1M 5½ 5 5½ 6½ 5½ 6 6½ 17.00 34.00 174.20 7203C

6 1.6 1M 5 5½ 4½ 5½ 4½ 5½ 4½ 15.00 24.00 198.20 9201B

7 1.6 1M 6 5½ 5 5½ 5½ 6 4½ 16.50 26.40 224.60 10302C

8 2.1 1M 6½ 6½ 5½ 6 6½ 7 7½ 19.50 40.95 265.55 8303C

9 1.5 1M 7 7 7½ 7 8 6½ 8 21.50 32.25 297.80 8401B

10 1.7 1M 4 3½ 2 3½ 3½ 4 5 11.00 18.70 316.50 95221D

11 2.2 1M 6 5 6 5½ 6½ 6 5½ 17.50 38.50 355.00 9104C

10 353.60 Kevin Kohlhoff West Islip

1 1.6 1M 6 5½ 6 5 6 7 6 18.00 28.80 28.80 9103C

2 2.2 1M 6½ 6½ 6 7 6½ 6½ 7 19.50 42.90 71.70 5104C

3 1.9 1M 5 5 5½ 4½ 6 4 5 15.00 28.50 100.20 95122D

4 1.7 1M 6½ 5½ 7½ 6½ 7 6½ 6 19.50 33.15 133.35 9202A

5 2.0 1M 5½ 5½ 5½ 5½ 5½ 6½ 6 16.50 33.00 166.35 9203C

6 1.6 1M 6 6 6½ 6 7 6 6 18.00 28.80 195.15 10302C

7 2.1 1M 5 5½ 5 5 6 5½ 5½ 16.00 33.60 228.75 9303C

8 1.5 1M 7 5½ 6 7 7½ 7½ 5½ 20.00 30.00 258.75 10401B

9 1.6 1M 5 5½ 5½ 6½ 5½ 7 6½ 17.50 28.00 286.75 10402C

10 1.7 1M 5 5½ 5½ 6 7 5 6 17.00 28.90 315.65 105221D

11 2.3 1M 6 5 5 6½ 5½ 5 6 16.50 37.95 353.60 105223D

11 340.15 Cole Andrade Connetquot

1 1.7 1M 5 6 4½ 5 6½ 6½ 5 16.00 27.20 27.20 11103B

2 2.2 1M 4½ 4½ 5 4½ 5 5 5½ 14.50 31.90 59.10 125132D

3 2.2 1M 5½ 6 6 6 6½ 6½ 6 18.00 39.60 98.70 10104C

4 1.5 1M 7 6½ 7 7½ 8 6½ 7 21.00 31.50 130.20 10202C

5 2.0 1M 4 4½ 4 4 5 4 4 12.00 24.00 154.20 11203C

6 1.5 1M 8 7½ 7 8 7½ 7½ 7½ 22.50 33.75 187.95 11401B

7 1.6 1M 8 7 6 7 8 7½ 7½ 22.00 35.20 223.15 11302C

8 2.2 1M 2½ 2 2 2 3 2½ 2 6.50 14.30 237.45 125331D

9 1.9 1M 5 5 5 5 6 5 5½ 15.00 28.50 265.95 125122D

10 2.2 1M 5½ 6 5 6 5½ 6 6 17.50 38.50 304.45 12403C

11 2.1 1M 7 5½ 5½ 6 6½ 5½ 5½ 17.00 35.70 340.15 11303C

12 338.85 Ashley Brule Half Hollow Hills

1 1.8 1M 5½ 4½ 4 4½ 6½ 6 4 14.50 26.10 26.10 13301A

2 1.7 1M 6 6½ 6½ 5½ 7 7 6½ 19.50 33.15 59.25 11103B

3 1.7 1M 5½ 5½ 6 6 6 4½ 5 17.00 28.90 88.15 125121D

Detailed Results for HIGH SCHOOL BOYS 11 DIVES

Place Score Diver Team

Rnd Dive # DD Judges Awards Jdgs Dive Score Rnk

12 338.85 Ashley Brule Half Hollow Hills

4 1.6 1M 6½ 6 8 7½ 6 6½ 5 19.00 30.40 118.55 13402C

5 1.7 1M 4½ 5½ 6 5 5 6 6 16.50 28.05 146.60 135221D

6 1.7 1M 6 7 6½ 7½ 7½ 6½ 7 20.50 34.85 181.45 12202A

7 1.6 1M 5 4½ 5 5 5 5½ 4½ 15.00 24.00 205.45 12302C

8 2.2 1M 5 5 5 4½ 5 6 4½ 15.00 33.00 238.45 11104C

9 1.5 1M 8 8 7½ 8½ 8 8½ 7 24.00 36.00 274.45 11401B

10 2.0 1M 5 7 6 5½ 6 6½ 5½ 17.50 35.00 309.45 11203C

11 2.1 1M 4 5 4½ 5 4½ 5½ 3½ 14.00 29.40 338.85 125231D

13 295.60 Dylan Zampaglione Connetquot

1 1.7 1M 4½ 4½ 3 4½ 5 4½ 5 13.50 22.95 22.95 14103B

2 2.4 1M 4 5 3½ 4½ 5 5 4 13.50 32.40 55.35 14105C

3 1.6 1M 4½ 5½ 5½ 5 5½ 6½ 3½ 16.00 25.60 80.95 14302C

4 2.3 1M 6½ 6 7 5 6 6 5½ 18.00 41.40 122.35 12304C

5 2.2 1M 4½ 4 4 4 4 4 3 12.00 26.40 148.75 12204C

6 1.5 1M 5 5 5 5½ 6 5 0 15.00 22.50 171.25 13202C

7 1.7 1M 3½ 4 3½ 3½ 4 4 3 11.00 18.70 189.95 135121D

8 2.2 1M 6½ 6 5½ 5½ 5½ 5½ 4 16.50 36.30 226.25 13403C

9 1.5 1M 4½ 6 4 4 4½ 5½ 4½ 13.50 20.25 246.50 13401B

10 2.2 1M 5 5½ 4½ 5 5 5½ 4½ 15.00 33.00 279.50 13104C

11 2.3 1M 2 3½ 3 2 2 4 2 7.00 16.10 295.60 135124D

14 283.45 Adam Albert Ward Melville

1 1.6 1M 7 6½ 7½ 7 7 7½ 6½ 21.00 33.60 33.60 4103C

2 1.8 1M 5½ 4½ 4½ 4 4 5½ 4 13.00 23.40 57.00 13301A

3 1.9 1M 5 4½ 5½ 5 4½ 5½ 5 15.00 28.50 85.50 135222D

4 1.7 1M 5 5 5½ 5 6 6 5½ 16.00 27.20 112.70 14202A

5 1.4 1M 4 5 3 4 4½ 4½ 4 12.50 17.50 130.20 14101A

6 1.4 1M 8 7 7 7 7½ 7 7½ 21.50 30.10 160.30 14401C

7 1.6 1M 4 4 4½ 4½ 4 4½ 5 13.00 20.80 181.10 14402C

8 2.1 1M 4½ 5 6 4 4 4 4½ 13.00 27.30 208.40 145231D

9 1.8 1M 4 4 4 3½ 4 4½ 2 12.00 21.60 230.00 145111A

10 1.6 1M 5 6 6½ 5½ 6½ 6½ 5½ 18.00 28.80 258.80 14302C

11 1.7 1M 5 5½ 4½ 4½ 5 5 4½ 14.50 24.65 283.45 14201A
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